
LI ~UuR CONTROL ACT: County courts not au thor ized to license 
whol esale dealers, dist i l l ers, manufacturers 
or brewer s . 

•oroh 15, 1934. 

Ron.Lee Hullina, 
Prosecuting Attorney, 
At oh1aon County, 
Rock Port , K1aaour1 . 

Dear Sir: 

Thla department 1s in reoeipt ot your lettor ot 'arch 
14. 1934 ln whloh )'OU r e quest an opinion na to tho following 
stat e ot facta: 

"Our county Court have asked me to ~rite 
you tor 1Drormat1on concerning the matter 
ot 1ts right to 1GY7 a license tee upon 
any poraon e aged in the •wholeacle 
liquor bua1neaa• in th1a county. It ap­
pears f rom section 24 ot t he Act a a paaaod 
that n county may only m4ke chargee tor 
lloenaea issued r etail dea l ers; and it 
appears to me to be Tery plain , and a s 
tar as I oan see, t he county cannot cbnr~e 
a 11oense tee a ainat any other denl era 
t han the retailers ; and also, I cannot see 
wherein a wholesLler can oual1fr aa n 
retailer under t ho la~ ca both r et ilcr 
and whol esaler . 

"I hope I haY& made plain to you Just what 
the court wants. aowe•er, I will state 1t 
anothor way: the7 want aometb i ng tro you 
on the ~ueat1on ot the wholesale de ler 
being required to pay a county 11oenae. •••••• 

I . 

{O'ftz oour~a are not author1zel 
o loenae wbOieaiie !eaiera , 

4iatl11era, manuraoturera or brewera. 

Soct1on 24 ot the Ll ouor Contro~ Act ot the Dtate ot 
Missouri prov14ea: 



Hon. Lee Mullina -a- Ka.reh 15, 1934. 

"The County Court in each county 
ta hereby authorized to make a. 
charge tor licenses issued to retail 
dealers 1n all intoxicating liquor, 
the charge in each instance to be de­
termined by the County Court, b y 
order ot re-cor4, but said cbarge 
shall in no eTent exceed the amount 
proTtded tor in Section 22 ot thla 
act, tor state purpoaea .. " 

It will be noticed that the County Oourt ta authorized 
only to licenae retail dealer• and t here ia no power granted 
b7 the Liquor Control ACt whataoeTer authorizing the County 
Court to license wholesalers, 41atillera, manufacturers or brew­
era. 

The license tee tor retail dealers ia to be determined 
by t he County Court. but this charge shall in no e?ent exceed 
t he amount pro'V'ided tor in Section 22 ot this Act tor State 
purposes .. 

APPROVED: 

JWH:AB 

Rot itckfTTfitet. 
Attorney General 

Reapecttully submitted, 

J OHN W. HOFFMAN , Jr • • 
Aastatant Attorney General 


